TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Founders Asset Management LLC		104/01/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Founders Fund LLC	
Street Address:	One Letterman Drive	
Internal Address:	Building C, Suite 400	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94129	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1707222	FOUNDERS	
Registration Number:	1933044	FOUNDERS FUNDS	
Registration Number:	2732055	FOUNDERS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)567-6710

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

415 773 5700 Phone:

ipprosecutionsf@orrick.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Beth M. Goldman Address Line 1: 4 Park Plaza Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-2558 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16983-6000

TRADEMARK

900131373 REEL: 003968 FRAME: 0464

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chelseaa E.L. Bush		
Signature:	/Chelseaa E.L. Bush/		
Date:	04/08/2009		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Founders Fund Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003968 FRAME: 0465

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made by Founders Asset Management LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 210 University Boulevard, Suite 800, Denver, Colorado 80206 ("Assignor"), in favor of Founders Fund LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at One Letterman Drive, Building C, Suite 400, San Francisco, California 94129 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and the registrations thereof (the "Trademarks"), and the goodwill associated therewith;

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class	Status
FOUNDERS	1,707,222	8/11/1992	36	Registered
FOUNDERS FUNDS	1,933,044	11/7/1995	36	Registered
FOUNDERS	2,732,055	7/1/2003	36	Registered

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Purchase Contract entered into by and between Assignor and Assignee, dated March 15th, 2009, Assignor is to assign the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the registrations thereof; the goodwill associated therewith; and, without limitation, its right to sue for and collect damages for infringement or other violations of the same, including for past infringements or other violations.

Executed at Denver, Colorado, this 1st day of April, 2009.

RECORDED: 04/08/2009

FOUNDERS ASSET MANAGEMENT LLC

Kenneth R. Christoffersen, Senior Vice

President-Legal and General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 003968 FRAME: 0466